v€ MidAmerican

ENERGY.
MIDAMERICAN ENERGY COMPANY SOUTH DAKOTA GAS TARIFF SCHEDULE NO. 2
P.O. Box 4350 SD P.U.C. Sec. No. 1
Davenport, lowa 52808-4350 1st Revised Sheet No. 1

Canceling Original Sheet No. 1

SECTION 1 - TABLE OF CONTENTS

Section Sheet
Number Description Numbers
Title Page
1 Table of Contents 1-9
2 Preliminary Statement

Territory Served 1
Territory Map 2
Types and Classes of Service 3
General Conditions of Service 4
Tariff Change Symbols 4
3 Gas Rate Schedules
Rate SV — Small Volume Service 1-3
Rate MV — Medium Volume Service 4-6
Rate LV — Large Volume Service 7-15
Rate SVI — Small Volume Interruptible Gas Service 16 -21
Rate LVI — Large Volume Interruptible Gas Service 22 - 27
Rate SSS — Small Seasonal Gas Service 28 - 30
Rate LSS — Large Seasonal Gas Service 31-33
Rate CPS — Competitive Pricing Sales or Transportation 34 -35
Service
Rate PRG — Producers of Renewable Gas Transportation 35.1-354
Service
Rate MMT — Monthly Metered Transportation Service 36 - 49
Rider S — System Gas Service 50
Rider T — Transportation of Customer-Owned Gas 51 - 67
Clause PGA — Cost of Purchased Gas Adjustment 68 - 70
Clause BTU — BTU Adjustment Clause 71
Clause EECR — Energy Efficiency Cost Recovery 72
Clause IE — Incremental Expansion Surcharge Adjustment 73
Clause GTA — Gas Tax Adjustment Clause 74
Rider EF — Excess Facilities 75-76
Rider TDB — Daily Balancing of Customer-Owned Volumes 77 - 83
Rider TDBO — Transportation Optional Balancing Services 84 -85
Rider TGB — Transportation Group Balancing Services 86 — 88
Date Filed: September 26, 2016 Effective Date: November 9, 2016

Docket No. NG16-011
Issued By: Rob Berntsen
Senior V.P. & General Counsel



v€ MidAmerican

ENERGY:

MIDAMERICAN ENERGY COMPANY

P.O. Box 4350

Davenport, lowa 52808-4350

SOUTH DAKOTA GAS TARIFF SCHEDULE NO. 2

SD P.U.C. Sec. No. 1
1st Revised Sheet No. 2

Canceling Original Sheet No. 2

SECTION 1 — TABLE OF CONTENTS (continued)

Section

Number Description

3 Gas Rate Schedules (continued)
Rider PDR — Pipeline Demand Rider
Rider WSR — Weekend Service Rider

4 Summary List of Contracts With Deviations

5 Rules and Regulations for Natural Gas Service
1.00 Gas Service Policies

1.01 Definitions

1.02 General Provisions

1.03 Availability

1.04 Fire or Casualty — Customer’s Business

Premises

1.05 Service Options
Gas Supply Options
Metering
Billing Options

1.06 Non-Discriminatory Access

1.07 Exclusive Service

1.08 Assignment

1.09 Protection of Service

1.10 Resale or Redistribution of Gas

1.11 Customer-Designated Agent

1.12 Limitation of Liability

1.13 Irregularities and Interruptions of Service
Service Reliability
Irregularities and Interruptions
Repairs or Changes
Customer Responsibility
Priority of Interruption
Notification
Failure to Comply With Curtailment
Unauthorized Gas Use Charges
Relief from Liability

Sheet
Numbers

89 - 90
91

=

NN N
w

ol

OO NNN~NO 010
»

10-14
10
10
10
11

11-12
13
13
14
14

Date Filed: September 26, 2016

Docket No. NG16-011

Issued By: Rob Berntsen
Senior V.P. & General Counsel

Effective Date: November 9, 2016

r— 2



MidAmerican

ENERGY.
MIDAMERICAN ENERGY COMPANY SOUTH DAKOTA GAS TARIFF SCHEDULE NO. 2
P.O. Box 4350 SD P.U.C. Sec. No. 1
Davenport, lowa 52808-4350 Original Sheet No. 3
SECTION 1 - TABLE OF CONTENTS (continued)
Section Sheet
Number Description Numbers
5 Rules and Regulations for Natural Gas Service (continued)
2.00 Customer Service Policies _
2.01 Application for Service 15
2.02 Rate Classification 16
2.03 Minimum Rate Term 16
2.04 Assignment of Rate 17
Residential 17
Non-Residential 17
2.05 Reassignment of Rate _ 17
2.06 Penalty Charges for Interstate Pipelines 18
2.07 Turn On Service 18
2.08 Credit Assurance at Service Application 18 - 21
Credit Classifications 19
Types of Acceptable Credit Assurance for 19
Residential Customers
Types of Acceptable Credit Assurance for Non- 20
Residential Customers
Amount of Credit Assurance 20
Bankruptcy 20
Record of Deposit or Credit Assurance 20
Transfer to New Premises 21
Refunds 21
Return to Sales Service 21
2.09 Billing for Service 22-25
Normal Billing 22
Less Frequent Billing 22
More Frequent Billing 22
Estimated Bill 23
Bill Form 23
Prorated Bill 24
Bill Due Date 24
Preferred Due Date 24
High Usage Review 25
Date Filed: August 4, 2014 Effective Date: July 1, 2015

Docket No. NG14-005
issued By: Naomi . Czachura

Vice President




MidAmerican

ENERGY.

MIDAMERICAN ENERGY COMPANY

P.O. Box 4350

Davenport, lowa 52808-4350

SOUTH DAKQTA GAS TARIFF SCHEDULE NO. 2
SD P.U.C. Sec. No. 1
Original Sheet No. 4

SECTION 1 - TABLE OF CONTENTS (continued)

Section

Number Description

5 Rules and Regulations for Natural Gas Service (continued)

2.00 Customer Service Policies (continued)

2.10 Budget Billing
Availability
Entry to Plan
Budget Computation Method
Periodic Adjustments
Budget Review
Budget Balance at Annual Review
Customer Notification
Late and Delinquent Payments
Cancellation
2.11 Payment for Service
Late Payment
Returned or Dishonored Payments
2.12 Payment Agreement
Agreements
Pefaulted Payment Agreement
2.13 Billing Adjustments
Reasons for Billing Adjustments
Meter Registration Errors
Refund Adjustment
Backbill Adjustment
Interest
2.14 Meter Tests
Request
Deposit
Notification of Results
Billing Adjustment
2.15 Disputed Bills
2.16 Research for Customers

2.17 Diversion or Unauthorized Use of Service

Sheet

Numbers

26 -28
26
26
26
26
27
27
27
28
28

29-30
29
30
31
31
31

32-33
32
32
33
33
33
34
34
34
34
34
35
35
36

Date Filed: August 4, 2014

Docket No. NG14-005

Issued By: Naomi G. Czachura
Vice President

Effective Date: July 1, 2015




MidAmerican

ENERGY.
MIDAMERICAN ENERGY COMPANY SOUTH DAKOTA GAS TARIFF SCHEDULE NO. 2
P.0O. Box 4350 SD P.U.C. Sec. No. 1
Davenport, lowa 52808-4350 Original Sheet No. 5

SECTION 1 - TABLE OF CONTENTS (continued)
Section Sheet
Number Description Numbers
5 Rules and Regulations for Natural Gas Service (continued)
2.00 Customer Service Policies (continued)
2.18 Refusal or Disconnection of Service With Notice 37-38
Notice of Disconnection 38
Customer Contact 38
Rental Units 39
Third-Party Notification 39
2.19 When Disconnection of Service Will be Delayed 40
Residential 40
Non-Residential 40
2.20 Refusal or Disconnection of Service Without 41
notice
2.21 When Refusal or Disconnection of Service is 42
Prohibited
All Customers _ . 42
2.22 Payment to Avoid Disconnection 42
2.23 Turn Off Service at Customer Request 43
2.24 Reconnection of Service 44
Reconnection Charge 44
Timing of Reconnection 44
Date Filed: August 4, 2014 Effective Date: July 1, 2015

Docket No. NG14-005
Issued By: Naomi G. Czachura

Vice President



MidAmerican

ENERGY.
MIDAMERICAN ENERGY COMPANY SOUTH DAKOTA GAS TARIFF SCHEDULE NO. 2
P.O. Box 4350 : SD P.U.C. Sec. No. 1
Davenport, lowa 52808-4350 Original Sheet No. 8

SECTION 1 — TABLE OF CONTENTS (continued)
Section Sheet
Number Description Numbers
5 Rules and Regulations for Natural Gas Service (continued)
3.00 Technical and Operational Requirements
3.01 Delivery Characteristics 45
3.02 Standard Service 45
3.03 Non-Standard Service 45
3.04 Measurement 46
3.05 Facilities Provided by the Company 47
3.06 Customer Responsibilities 47 - 52
Protection of Facilities 48
Performing Work 48
Rejection or Termination of Service 49
Notice of Changes Affecting Company 49
Facilities
Payment for Facilities 50
One-Call Notification . Y
Company Access 51
Customer-owned Equipment 52
Compliance With Codes 52
Service Piping 52
3.07 Metering Facilities 53 -55
Master Metering 53
Interval Metering 54
Meter Replacement 55
Company’s Right fo Remove Meter 55
Additional Metering Information 55
3.08 Inspections 56
Company Liabiiity 56
3.09 Alternate or Backup Fuel 57
Date Filed: August4, 2014 Effective Date: July 1, 2015

Docket No. NG14-005 :
Issued By: Naomi G. Czachura
Vice President



MidAmerican

ENERGY.

MIDAMERICAN ENERGY COMPANY

P.0O. Box 4350

Davenport, lowa 52808-4350

SOUTH DAKOTA GAS TARIFF SCHEDULE NO. 2

SD P.U.C. Sec. No. 1

Original Sheet No. 7

SECTION 1 — TABLE OF CONTENTS (continued)

Section

Number Description

5 Rules and Regulations for Natural Gas Service (continued)
4.00 Expansion of Gas Distribution System

4.01 Applicability
4.02 Definitions
4.03 General
4.04 Appiicant Requirements
Notify the Company of Expansion Before
Starting Work
Provide Adequate Space
Provide Right-of-Way or Easements Without
Charge to Company
Provide Safe Working Conditions for
Installation of Company Facilities
Reimbursements Required
4.05 Distribution System Facilities Provided
4.06 Construction Costs
4.07 Revenue Credit
Disputed Revenues
4.08 Additional Applicant Costs
Abnormal and Unusual Conditions
Permit Fees
4.09 General Requirements for System Expansions
Site Requirements
Changes After Start of Construction
Agreements Required
Prior to Construction
4.10 Additional Requirements for System Expansions
Costing $100,000 or More
4.11 Additional Requirements for Temporary Gas
Service
4.12 Additional Requirements for Applicant’s Failure
to Attach Within the Attachment Period
4.13 Service Lines
Applicant-Owned Underground Facilities

Sheet

Numbers

58
58 - 61
62
62 - 64
62

63
63

64

64
65
65 - 66
66 — 67
67
67
67
67
68 — 69
68
68
68
69
70

71
71

72-73
73

Date Filed: August 4, 2014

Docket No. NG14-005

Issued By: Naomi G. Czachura
Vice President

Effective Date: July 1, 2015



MidAmerican

ENERGY.
MIDAMERICAN ENERGY COMPANY SOUTH DAKOTA GAS TARIFF SCHEDULE NO. 2
P.O. Box 4350 ' SD P.U.C. Sec. No. 1
Davenport, lowa 52808-4350 Original Sheet No. 8
SECTION 1 — TABLE OF CONTENTS (continued)
Section Sheet
Number Description Numbers
5 Rules and Regulations for Natural Gas Service (continued)
4.00 Expansion of Gas Distribution System (continued)
4.14 Agreements Required 73
4.15 Summary of Customer Payments that may be 74
Applicable
4.16 Timing of Payments 75
Prior to the Start of Construction 75
Following Completion of Construction 75
4.17 Refundable Advances 76 -77
Surety Instruments 77
4 .18 Nonrefundable Confributions 78
5.00 Existing System Modifications
5.01 Applicability 79
5.02 Definitions 79
5.03 Cost of Modifications 79
5.04 Relocation of Company Facilities 80
Customer- or Applicant-Requested 80
Relocations
Customer-Imposed Relocations 80
Government-Requested Relocations 80
Reimbursement for Government-Requested 80
Relocations
5.05 Enlargement of Company Facilities 81-82
System Capacity Enlargement 81
Cost of Enlargement 82
5.06 Work for Customer Benefit 83
Work Outside Normal Hours 83
Work on Customer-Owned Facilities 83
Date Filed: August 4, 2014 Effective Date: July 1, 2015

Dacket No. NG14-005 .
lssued By: Naomi G. Czachura
Vice President



MidAmerican

ENERGY.
MIDAMERICAN ENERGY COMPANY SOUTH DAKOTA GAS TARIFF SCHEDULE NO. 2
P.0. Box 4350 SD P.U.C. Sec. No. 1
Davenport, lowa 52808-4350 Original Sheet No. 8

SECTION 1 - TABLE OF CONTENTS (continued)
Section Sheet
Number Description Numbers
5 Rules and Regulations for Natural Gas Service (continued)
6.00 Miscellaneous Fees and Charges
6.01 Late Payment Charges 84
6.02 Returned or Dishonored Payments 84
6.03 Meter Tests 84
6.04 Extensive Customer Research 85
6.05 Fees to Turn On, Turn Off and Reconnect 85
Service After Disconnection
6 Sample Forms
: Standard Residential Bili Form 1-2
Residential Application 3
Commercial Application 4
Deferred Payment Agreement 5
Disconnect Notice 6—7
Customer Release 8—-9
Date Filed: August 4, 2014 Effective Date: July 1, 2015

Docket No. NG14-005
Issued By: Naomi G. Czachura
Vice President



	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6
	7
	8
	9



