

SOUTH DAKOTA GAS TARIFF SCHEDULE NO. 2 SD P.U.C. Sec. No. 1 3rd Revised Sheet No. 1 Canceling 2nd Revised Sheet No. 1

Section <u>Number</u>	Description	Sheet <u>Numbers</u>
	Title Page	
1	Table of Contents	1 – 10
2	Preliminary Statement Territory Served Territory Map Types and Classes of Service General Conditions of Service Tariff Change Symbols	1 2 3 4 4
3	Gas Rate Schedules Rate SV – Small Volume Service Rate MV – Medium Volume Service Rate LV – Large Volume Service Rate NF – Farm Tap Service for Northern Natural Gas Easement Holders Rate SVI – Small Volume Interruptible Gas Service Rate LVI – Large Volume Interruptible Gas Service Rate SSS – Small Seasonal Gas Service Rate LSS – Large Seasonal Gas Service Rate CPS – Competitive Pricing Sales or Transportation Service	$ \begin{array}{r} 1 - 3 \\ 4 - 6 \\ 7 - 15 \\ 15.1 - 15.4 \\ 16 - 21.1 \\ 22 - 27.1 \\ 28 - 30 \\ 31 - 33 \\ 34 - 35 \\ \end{array} $
	Rate PRG – Producers of Renewable Gas Transportation Service Rate MMT – Monthly Metered Transportation Service Rider S – System Gas Service Rider T – Transportation of Customer-Owned Gas Clause PGA – Cost of Purchased Gas Adjustment Clause BTU – BTU Adjustment Clause Clause EECR – Energy Efficiency Cost Recovery Clause IE – Incremental Expansion Surcharge Adjustment Clause GTA – Gas Tax Adjustment Clause Clause TERM – Tax Expense Refund Mechanism	35.1 - 35.4 36 - 49 50 51 - 67 68 - 70 71 72 73 74 74.10 - 74.15

SECTION 1 – TABLE OF CONTENTS



Section <u>Number</u>	<u>Description</u>	Sheet <u>Numbers</u>	
3	Gas Rate Schedules (continued) Clause CIPA – Capital Investment Phase-In Adjustment Rider EF – Excess Facilities Rider TDB – Daily Balancing of Customer-Owned Volumes Rider TDBO – Transportation Optional Balancing Services Rider TGB – Transportation Group Balancing Services Rider PDR – Pipeline Demand Rider Rider WSR – Weekend Service Rider	74.20 – 74.21 75 - 76 77 - 83 84 - 85 86 – 88 89 – 90 91	Ν
4	Summary List of Contracts With Deviations	1	
5	Rules and Regulations for Natural Gas Service 1.00 Gas Service Policies 1.01 Definitions 1.02 General Provisions 1.03 Availability 1.04 Fire or Casualty – Customer's Business Premises	1 – 3 4 4 4	
	 1.05 Service Options Gas Supply Options Metering Billing Options 1.06 Non-Discriminatory Access 1.07 Exclusive Service 1.08 Assignment 1.09 Protection of Service 1.10 Resale or Redistribution of Gas 1.11 Customer-Designated Agent 1.12 Limitation of Liability 	5 - 6 5 6 7 7 7 7 8 8 8 9	



Section <u>Number</u>	<u>Description</u>	Sheet <u>Numbers</u>
5	Rules and Regulations for Natural Gas Service (continued)	
	1.00 Gas Service Policies (continued)	
	1.13 Irregularities and Interruptions of Service	10 – 14
	Service Reliability	10
	Irregularities and Interruptions	10
	Repairs or Changes	10
	Customer Responsibility	11
	Priority of Interruption	11 – 12
	Notification	13
	Failure to Comply With Curtailment	13
	Unauthorized Gas Use Charges	14
	Relief from Liability	14
	2.00 Customer Service Policies	
	2.01 Application for Service	15
	2.02 Rate Classification	16
	2.03 Minimum Rate Term	16
	2.04 Assignment of Rate	17
	Residential	17
	Non-Residential	17
	2.05 Reassignment of Rate	17
	2.06 Penalty Charges for Interstate Pipelines	18
	2.07 Turn On Service	18
	2.08 Credit Assurance at Service Application	18 – 21
	Credit Classifications	19
	Types of Acceptable Credit Assurance for	19
	Residential Customers	
	Types of Acceptable Credit Assurance for Non- Residential Customers	20
	Amount of Credit Assurance	20
	Bankruptcy	20
	Record of Deposit or Credit Assurance	20
	Transfer to New Premises	21

SECTION 1 – TABLE OF CONTENTS (continued)

L



Section <u>Number</u>	Description	Sheet <u>Numbers</u>
5	Rules and Regulations for Natural Gas Service (continued) 2.00 Customer Service Policies (continued) 2.08 Credit Assurance at Service Application (continued)	
	Refunds	21
	Return to Sales Service	21
	2.09 Billing for Service	22 – 25
	Normal Billing	22
	Less Frequent Billing	22
	More Frequent Billing	22
	Estimated Bill	23 23
	Bill Form Prorated Bill	23 24
	Bill Due Date	24
	Preferred Due Date	24
	High Usage Review	25
	2.10 Budget Billing	26 – 28
	Availability	26
	Entry to Plan	26
	Budget Computation Method	26
	Periodic Adjustments	26
	Budget Review	27
	Budget Balance at Annual Review	27
	Customer Notification	27
	Late and Delinquent Payments	28
	Cancellation	28
	2.11 Payment for Service	29 – 30
	Late Payment	29
	Returned or Dishonored Payments	30

SECTION 1 – TABLE OF CONTENTS (continued)

 $\mathsf{N} \sqcup \sqcup \sqcup \sqcup \sqcup \sqcup \sqcup \sqcup \sqcup \sqcup$

Ν



L L L L L L L L L L L L L L L L L

Section <u>Number</u>	Description	Sheet <u>Numbers</u>
5	Rules and Regulations for Natural Gas Service (continued)	
	2.00 Customer Service Policies (continued)	
	2.12 Payment Agreement	31
	Agreements	31
	Defaulted Payment Agreement	31
	2.13 Billing Adjustments	32 – 33
	Reasons for Billing Adjustments	32
	Meter Registration Errors	32
	Refund Adjustment	33
	Backbill Adjustment	33
	Interest	33
	2.14 Meter Tests	34
	Request	34
	Deposit	34
	Notification of Results	34
	Billing Adjustment	34
	2.15 Disputed Bills	35
	2.16 Research for Customers	35
	2.17 Diversion or Unauthorized Use of Service	36
	2.18 Refusal or Disconnection of Service With Notice	37 – 39
	Notice of Disconnection	38
	Customer Contact	38
	Rental Units	39
	Third-Party Notification	39
	2.19 When Disconnection of Service Will be Delayed	40
	Residential	40
	Non-Residential	40
	2.20 Refusal or Disconnection of Service Without notice	41
	2.21 When Refusal or Disconnection of Service is Prohibited	42
	All Customers	42



Section <u>Number</u>	<u>Description</u>	Sheet <u>Numbers</u>
5	Rules and Regulations for Natural Gas Service (continued) 2.00 Customer Service Policies (continued)	
	2.22 Payment to Avoid Disconnection	42
	2.23 Turn Off Service at Customer Request	43
	2.24 Reconnection of Service	44
	Reconnection Charge	44
	Timing of Reconnection	44
	3.00 Technical and Operational Requirements	
	3.01 Delivery Characteristics	45
	3.02 Standard Service	45
	3.03 Non-Standard Service	45
	3.04 Measurement	46
	3.05 Facilities Provided by the Company	47
	3.06 Customer Responsibilities	47 – 52
	Protection of Facilities	48
	Performing Work	48
	Rejection or Termination of Service	49
	Notice of Changes Affecting Company Facilities	49
	Payment for Facilities	50
	One-Call Notification	51
	Company Access	51
	Customer-owned Equipment	52
	Compliance With Codes	52
	Service Piping	52
	3.07 Metering Facilities	53 - 55
	Master Metering	53
	Interval Metering	54
	Meter Replacement	55
	Company's Right to Remove Meter	55
	Additional Metering Information	55

SECTION 1 – TABLE OF CONTENTS (continued)

L L L

L

Ν



٠

Ν L L L L L L L L L

Section <u>Number</u>	Description	Sheet <u>Numbers</u>
5	Rules and Regulations for Natural Gas Service (continued) 3.00 Technical and Operational Requirements (continued) 3.08 Inspections Additional Requirements for Customer-owned Farm Tap Facilities Company Liability 3.09 Alternate or Backup Fuel	56 – 56.2 56 – 56.2 56.2 57
	 4.00 Expansion of Gas Distribution System 4.01 Applicability 4.02 Definitions 4.03 General 4.04 Applicant Requirements Notify the Company of Expansion Before Starting Work Provide Adequate Space Provide Right-of-Way or Easements Without Charge to Company Provide Safe Working Conditions for Installation of Company Facilities Reimbursements Required 4.05 Distribution System Facilities Provided 4.06 Construction Costs 4.07 Revenue Credit Disputed Revenues 4.08 Additional Applicant Costs Abnormal and Unusual Conditions 	$58 - 61 \\ 62 \\ 62 - 64 \\ 62 \\ 63 \\ 63 \\ 64 \\ 64 \\ 65 \\ 65 - 66 \\ 66 - 67 \\ 67 \\ 67 \\ 67 \\ 67 \\ 67$



Section <u>Number</u>	Description	Sheet <u>Numbers</u>
5	Description Rules and Regulations for Natural Gas Service (continued) 4.00 Expansion of Gas Distribution System (continued) 4.09 General Requirements for System Expansions Site Requirements Changes After Start of Construction Agreements Required Prior to Construction 4.10 Additional Requirements for System Expansions Costing \$100,000 or More 4.11 Additional Requirements for Temporary Gas Service 4.12 Additional Requirements for Applicant's Failure to Attach Within the Attachment Period 4.13 Service Lines Repair or Replacement of Customer-owned Farm Tap Service Lines Applicant-Owned Underground Facilities 4.15 Summary of Customer Payments that may be Applicable 4.16 Timing of Payments Prior to the Start of Construction	Numbers 68 - 69 68 68 69 70 71 71 72 - 73 72 73 73 74 75 75 75
	Following Completion of Construction 4.17 Refundable Advances Surety Instruments	75 76 – 77 77
	4.18 Nonrefundable Contributions	78



Section <u>Number</u>	<u>Description</u>	Sheet <u>Numbers</u>
5	Rules and Regulations for Natural Gas Service (continued) 5.00 Existing System Modifications	
	5.01 Applicability	79
	5.02 Definitions	79
	5.03 Cost of Modifications	79
	5.04 Relocation of Company Facilities	80
	Customer- or Applicant-Requested	80
	Relocations	00
	Customer-Imposed Relocations	80
	Government-Requested Relocations	80
	Reimbursement for Government-Requested	80
	Relocations	
	5.05 Enlargement of Company Facilities	81 – 82
	System Capacity Enlargement	81
	Cost of Enlargement	82
	5.06 Excess Flow Valves for Existing Service Lines	83
	Customer-requested	83
	Installation Charges	83
	5.07 Work for Customer Benefit	83
	Work Outside Normal Hours	83
	Work on Customer-Owned Facilities	83
	6.00 Miscellaneous Fees and Charges	
	6.01 Late Payment Charges	84
	6.02 Returned or Dishonored Payments	84
	6.03 Meter Tests	84
	6.04 Extensive Customer Research	85
	6.05 Fees to Turn On, Turn Off and Reconnect Service After Disconnection	85

SECTION 1 – TABLE OF CONTENTS (continued)

L L L L L L L L L L L L L L L L L L

L

L



SOUTH DAKOTA GAS TARIFF SCHEDULE NO. 2 SD P.U.C. Sec. No. 1 1st Revised Sheet No. 10 Canceling Original Sheet No. 10

> T T T T

Section <u>Number</u>	Description	Sheet <u>Numbers</u>
6	Sample Forms Standard Residential Bill Form Reserved for Future Use Reserved for Future Use Reserved for Future Use Disconnect Notice Customer Release	1 – 2.1 3 4 5 6 – 7 8 – 9